LAWS OF IOWA

[3] CHAPTER 1.

AN ACT authorizing the commissioners of Linn county, to relocate all that portion of the territorial road established from Iowa City to Prairie du Chien, that passes through Marion, in said county.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

SECTION 1. That the county commissioners of the county of Linn, be and they are hereby authorized and empowered, at their pleasure, to relocate all that portion of the territorial road, established from Iowa City to Prairie du Chien, that passes through the town of Marion, in Linn county.

WARNER LEWIS, Speaker of the House of Representatives. J. W. PARKER.

President of the Council.

Approved 21st December, 1841. John Chambers.

CHAPTER 2.

AN ACT to divorce John Haynes from his wife Celia Haynes, late Mrs. Celia Farley.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

SECTION 1. That the marriage contract heretofore existing between John Haynes and Celia Haynes, late Mrs. Celia Farley, be and the same is hereby dissolved.

Approved December 21, 1841.

[4] CHAPTER 3.

AN ACT to locate a territorial road, from West Point, in Lee county, to the landing on the Des Moines river, opposite Saint Francisville, in Missouri.

Be it enacted by the Council and House of Representatives of the Territory of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Names of commissioners—route of road. That John Billips, John Bryerson, and William Stotts, be and they are hereby appointed com-